2E. REVISED EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE
It is recommended the Special Trustee approve the Revised Exempt Employee Salary Schedule.

COMPTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

EXEMPT SALARY SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

HOURLY SALARY

Rate A

Rate B

Rate C

Rate D

Rate E

Rate F

DEDUTY LEVEL
DESCRIPTION

Student Worker 1

59.00

Provides basic help under
supervision.

Student Worker II | $9.50

$9.75

$10.,00

$10.25

$10.50

$10.75

Provides basic help. Duties
require some experience,
knowledge, and skills, under
supervision.

Student Worker Il | $11.00

| $11.25

$11.50

$11.75

$12.00

$12.25

Provides support in a moderate
capacity. Requires some
specialized knowledge, training
and skills for specific functions.
Should use independent judgment
under light supervision.

| Student Worker IV_| $12.50

$12.75

$13.00

$13.25

$13.50

$13.75

Provides support in an advanced
capacity. Requires specialized
knowledge, training, and skills for
specific functions and complex
tasks. Must use independent
judgment with minimal
supervision.

Student Worker V | $14.00

$14.50

$15.00

$15.50

$16.00

$16.50

Provides suppott and assistance in
a highly advanced capacity.
Requires highly specialized
knowledge, skills, or training for
specific, high-level functions,
complex tasks, and special
assignments. Must use
independent judgment with
minimal supervision.

Tutor

$9.00

$9.75

$12.00

$15.00

$20.00 (Requires BA Degree)

* Requires enrollment in a 2 or 4 years college or university.

* Proof of enrollment in at least 6 units and payment required (except summer).

* Requires course work or a degree in the tutor area.

Employment of either full-time or part-time students in any college work-study program,
or in a work experience education program shall not result in the displacement of classified

personnel.
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TEACHER ASSOCIATES

Hourly Salary

Teacher Associates* $22.80

No enrollment required.
*Proof of successfully passing of at least two parts of the CBEST required.

PART-TIME ASSISTANT ATHLETIC COACHES

Hourly Salary
No Associate Degree $9.00
Associate Degree $12.00
Bachelor Degree $20.00
Master/Doctorate $25.00

letters of recommendation from persons in their profession.

** Must provide (1) certification showing expertise in the area of profession and (2) three
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